Illinois law.

Section 1501.360  Administrative Assessments for Eligible Inactive Drycleaning Facilities

[bookmark: _Hlk94530115]Owners and operators of inactive drycleaning facilities that are eligible for reimbursement from the Fund must, through calendar year 2029, pay an annual $3,000 administrative assessment each calendar year to the Agency for the facility.  The annual assessment is due on or before February 1 of the applicable calendar year.  Administrative assessments collected by the Agency under this Section must be deposited into the Fund. [415 ILCS 135/40(k)]  This Section applies to inactive drycleaning facilities that are eligible for reimbursement, irrespective of whether the drycleaning facility has filed a claim.
